(Charnka) being developed by Gujarat Power Corporation Limited 
and owned by the Issuer)  

Project 3 100 MW (AC Capacity) operational solar project of the Issuer 
located at Ananthpuram having a PPA with SECI 

Projects Project 1 and 2 collectively 

Project Cost The cost for Project 1 aggregating to INR 756,00,00,000 (Indian 
Rupees Seven Hundred and Fifty Six Crores only) 

Project Documents The document/letter/agreement/undertaking in relation to the 
Projects and their amendments or supplements 

QIBs Qualified Institutional Buyers, as defined in Regulation 2(1)(zd) of 
SEBI (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations,

[...]

Trustee (acting on behalf of the Debenture Holders) in the name of Debenture Holder(s) 
whose names appear on the List of Beneficial Owners as on the Record Date given by the 
Depository to the Company. 

Interest in all cases shall be payable on the amount outstanding on an Actual basis of a 365 
(Three Hundred and Sixty-Five) or 366 (Three Hundred and Sixty-Six) days’ year (in case of a 
leap year), as the case may be, and the actual number of days elapsed . 

Deduction of Tax at Source (TDS) 

Debenture Holders should consult their own independent tax advisers to understand their 
positions. In addition, the Debenture Holders should be aware that tax regulations and their